S. Wood & Co. (London) Limited. St. Georges Picture House (West Bromwich) Limited. Salford Manufacturing Company Limited. Samson (London) Limited. Santils Limited. Sapon Soaps Limited. Scarisbrick Distributing Company Limited. Security Trust of London Limited. Shaylers Limited. Smith & Downton Limited. Soundwear Limited. Southco Limited. South Kensington Club Company Limited. Staines Motor Company Limited. \*Standard Match Company Limited. Stanley Gordon Limited. Steiner & Company Limited. Sturdy Payne and Company Limited. Surgical Supplies Limited. Surrey Manufacturing Company Limited. Sutliffs Limited. Sutton, Hough & Company Limited. Swift Electrical Limited.

Tele-Dis Services (Founders Company)
Limited.
Temple Cinemas Limited.
Theatrephone Company Limited.
Theatre Royal Cinema (Manchester) Limited.
Thos. S. Sutton and Sons Limited.
Torquay Cash Bakery Company Limited.
Tremayne's Textiles Limited.

Uni-Directional Apparatus Company Limited.
United Kingdom Colonial & Foreign Insurance Company Limited.
Utility Rubber Limited.

Ventiheta Limited.
Vi-Board Limited.
Victoria Colliery Company (Barnsley)
Limited.

W. Roderick John and Company Limited. W. S. Barton (Liverpool) Limited. W. Warden Limited. Watt Bros. & Co. Limited. Weir Hall Farm Limited. Welsh Textile Company Limited. Western Consolidated and Plantations Limited. West Kensington Cinema Limited. White Brothers, Yachtbuilders, Engineers & Shiprepairers Limited. Wholesale Farmers' Produce Association (Leeds) Limited. Wm. Scotney & Sons Limited. Wireless Installations Limited. Wyatt & Company Limited.

Yadil Press Limited. Yorkshire Mouldings Limited. Yvonne (Piccadilly) Limited.

Zaree Steam Fishing Company Limited

Wynnfield Shipping Company Limited.

F. N. Whittle,

Assistant Registrar of Joint Stock Companies.

Companies Registration Office, Somerset House, London, W.C. 2. 9th April, 1929. Secretary of State, Home Department, 533,114.

IN pursuance of the power conferred on me by Section 3 of the Public Health Acts Amendment Act, 1907, I hereby declare Part VIII (Fire Brigade) of the said Act to be in force in the URBAN DISTRICT OF CATERHAM in the County of Surrey.

And I direct that the Urban District Council shall, within three weeks from this date, cause a copy of this Order to be published in one or more newspapers circulating in the Urban

District.

W. JOYNSON-HICKS,

One of His Majesty's Principal Secretaries of State.

Home Office, Whitehall, (049) 22nd March, 1929.

KIDDERMINSTER AND STOURPORT ELECTRIC TRAMWAY COMPANY.

(TRAMWAY ABANDONMENT.)

CONSENT BY THE MINISTER OF TRANSPORT.

WHEREAS it is enacted by Section 46 of the Kidderminster and Stourport Electric Tramway Act, 1926 (hereinafter referred to as "the Act of 1926") as follows:—

"(1) The Company may at any time and from time to time abandon all or any of their tramways with the consent of the Minister of Transport and of the local authority or local authorities of the district or districts in which the tramways or tramway proposed to be abandoned are or is situate upon and subject to such terms and conditions as the said Minister after considering any representations made to him by any such local authority or local authorities may impose."

And whereas it is enacted by Section 4 of the Act of 1926, as follows:—

"The Company" means the Kidderminster and Stourport Electric Tramway Company.

And whereas the Kidderminster and Stourport Electric Tramway Company (hereinafter referred to as "the Company") have made application for the consent of the Minister of Transport (hereinafter referred to as "the Minister") under the said Section 46 of the Act of 1926, to the abandonment by them of the Tramways hereinafter described and authorised by the Kidderminster and Stourport Electric Tramway Act, 1896, that is to say:—

Tramway No. 1.—Commencing in the parish of Kidderminster Borough at a point in the centre of Oxford Street opposite the north-eastern corner of the Green Man and Still Inn passing thence in a southerly direction along Oxford Street Bridge Street New Road Stourport Road and Foundry Street Lombard Street High Street and Bridge Street Stourport and terminating in the last-mentioned street in the parish of Lower Mitton at a point opposite the north eastern corner of the Bridge Inn in Bridge Street: